

SOUTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 08/01/2018 LETTING
CONTENTS

ITEM	PROJECT NO.	COUNTY	TYPE OF WORK
1.	P 0011(102)55 (PCN 037Q)	Lincoln	Cold Milling AC, AC Resurfacing, & Pipe Work
2.	NH 0085(88)16 (PCN 04FY)	Lawrence	Polymer Chip Seal; Deck Overlay, Replace Bridge Rail, Approach Rail and Approach Pavement
3.	IM 0020(127) (PCN 035D)	Lincoln	Scour Protection (8,400 Ton)

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 08/01/2018

Item Nbr: 1

PCN: 037Q

Project No: P 0011(102)55

Project Location: SD11 from the west junction of US18 to south of Sioux Falls

Desc of Construction: Cold Milling AC, AC Resurfacing, & Pipe Work

County: Lincoln

Bidder:
DUININCK, INC

08/23/2018

Page 1 of 8

Bidder:
CENTRAL SPECIALTIES, INC

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$321,100.00	\$321,100.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00
2	100E0100	Clearing	1.000	LS	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,885.00	\$3,885.00
3	110E0135	Remove Delineator	23.000	Each	\$5.00	\$115.00	\$5.00	\$115.00
4	110E0300	Remove Concrete Curb and/or Gutter	164.000	Ft	\$8.00	\$1,312.00	\$8.00	\$1,312.00
5	110E0400	Remove Drop Inlet	2.000	Each	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$643.00	\$1,286.00
6	110E0500	Remove Pipe Culvert	64.000	Ft	\$25.00	\$1,600.00	\$22.00	\$1,408.00
7	110E0510	Remove Pipe End Section	2.000	Each	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$145.00	\$290.00
8	110E0700	Remove 3 Cable Guardrail	1,080.000	Ft	\$2.50	\$2,700.00	\$2.50	\$2,700.00
9	110E0730	Remove Beam Guardrail	1,060.200	Ft	\$3.50	\$3,710.70	\$3.50	\$3,710.70
10	110E0740	Remove 3 Cable Guardrail Anchor Assembly	8.000	Each	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	\$150.00	\$1,200.00
11	110E0770	Remove W Beam Guardrail Breakaway Cable Terminal	4.000	Each	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$100.00	\$400.00
12	110E0800	Remove W Beam Guardrail End Terminal	4.000	Each	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$100.00	\$400.00
13	110E0810	Remove Rubrail	98.400	Ft	\$1.00	\$98.40	\$1.00	\$98.40
14	110E1010	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	1,103.000	SqYd	\$8.00	\$8,824.00	\$8.65	\$9,540.95
15	110E1700	Remove Silt Fence	90.000	Ft	\$1.00	\$90.00	\$1.00	\$90.00
16	110E7500	Remove Pipe for Reset	108.000	Ft	\$25.00	\$2,700.00	\$45.00	\$4,860.00
17	110E7510	Remove Pipe End Section for Reset	9.000	Each	\$400.00	\$3,600.00	\$345.00	\$3,105.00
18	110E7700	Remove Drop Inlet Frame and Grate Assembly for Reset	2.000	Each	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$645.00	\$1,290.00
19	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	443.000	CuYd	\$30.00	\$13,290.00	\$29.00	\$12,847.00
20	120E0100	Unclassified Excavation, Digouts	1,237.000	CuYd	\$8.00	\$9,896.00	\$8.00	\$9,896.00
21	120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow Excavation	3,652.000	CuYd	\$22.00	\$80,344.00	\$29.00	\$105,908.00
22	250E0010	Incidental Work	1.000	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,485.00	\$5,485.00
23	260E1010	Base Course	4,035.000	Ton	\$15.60	\$62,946.00	\$18.00	\$72,630.00
24	260E6000	Granular Material, Furnish	3,670.000	Ton	\$11.00	\$40,370.00	\$15.50	\$56,885.00
25	270E0200	Blend, Haul, and Stockpile Granular Material	7,340.000	Ton	\$3.00	\$22,020.00	\$7.50	\$55,050.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 08/01/2018

Item Nbr: 1 PCN: 037Q

Project No: P 0011(102)55

Project Location: SD11 from the west junction of US18 to south of Sioux Falls

Desc of Construction: Cold Milling AC, AC Resurfacing, & Pipe Work

County: Lincoln

Bidder:
DUININCK, INC

08/23/2018

Page 2 of 8

Bidder:
CENTRAL SPECIALTIES, INC

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
26	320E0005	PG 58-34 Asphalt Binder	1,224.100	Ton	\$675.00	\$826,267.50	\$675.00	\$826,267.50
27	320E1200	Asphalt Concrete Composite	200.000	Ton	\$108.00	\$21,600.00	\$200.00	\$40,000.00
28	320E1202	Class Q2R Hot Mixed Asphalt Concrete	24,165.000	Ton	\$25.00	\$604,125.00	\$43.09	\$1,041,269.85
29	320E1800	Asphalt Concrete Blade Laid	1,341.000	Ton	\$29.00	\$38,889.00	\$50.74	\$68,042.34
30	320E4000	Hydrated Lime	252.500	Ton	\$233.00	\$58,832.50	\$210.00	\$53,025.00
31	320E7012	Grind 12" Rumble Strip or Stripe in Asphalt Concrete	17.300	Mile	\$895.00	\$15,483.50	\$895.00	\$15,483.50
32	330E0010	MC-70 Asphalt for Prime	75.000	Ton	\$858.00	\$64,350.00	\$900.00	\$67,500.00
33	330E0100	SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Tack	106.600	Ton	\$527.00	\$56,178.20	\$400.00	\$42,640.00
34	330E0210	SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Flush Seal	44.100	Ton	\$740.00	\$32,634.00	\$450.00	\$19,845.00
35	330E2000	Sand for Flush Seal	523.100	Ton	\$39.00	\$20,400.90	\$75.00	\$39,232.50
36	332E0010	Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete	152,635.000	SqYd	\$0.61	\$93,107.35	\$0.80	\$122,108.00
37	380E6500	Planing PCC Pavement	173.000	SqYd	\$10.16	\$1,757.68	\$80.00	\$13,840.00
38	450E2036	48" RCP Flared End, Furnish	1.000	Each	\$1,243.00	\$1,243.00	\$1,845.00	\$1,845.00
39	450E2037	48" RCP Flared End, Install	1.000	Each	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,445.00	\$3,445.00
40	450E4524	54" RCP Arch Flared End, Furnish	1.000	Each	\$1,629.00	\$1,629.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00
41	450E4525	54" RCP Arch Flared End, Install	1.000	Each	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,445.00	\$3,445.00
42	450E4759	18" CMP 16 Gauge, Furnish	64.000	Ft	\$24.99	\$1,599.36	\$30.00	\$1,920.00
43	450E4760	18" CMP, Install	64.000	Ft	\$74.00	\$4,736.00	\$39.00	\$2,496.00
44	450E5010	18" CMP Elbow, Furnish	4.000	Each	\$217.00	\$868.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00
45	450E5011	18" CMP Elbow, Install	4.000	Each	\$550.00	\$2,200.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00
46	450E5211	18" CMP Flared End, Furnish	2.000	Each	\$315.00	\$630.00	\$125.00	\$250.00
47	450E5212	18" CMP Flared End, Install	2.000	Each	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$250.00	\$500.00
48	450E8900	Cleanout Pipe Culvert	1.000	Each	\$1,520.00	\$1,520.00	\$1,520.00	\$1,520.00
49	450E9000	Reset Pipe	108.000	Ft	\$93.00	\$10,044.00	\$55.00	\$5,940.00
50	450E9001	Reset Pipe End Section	9.000	Each	\$550.00	\$4,950.00	\$785.00	\$7,065.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 08/01/2018

Item Nbr: 1

PCN: 037Q

Project No: P 0011(102)55

Project Location: SD11 from the west junction of US18 to south of Sioux Falls

Desc of Construction: Cold Milling AC, AC Resurfacing, & Pipe Work

County: Lincoln

Bidder:
DUININCK, INC

08/23/2018

Page 3 of 8

Bidder:
CENTRAL SPECIALTIES, INC

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
51	450E9500	Cured in Place Pipe	166.000	Ft	\$489.00	\$81,174.00	\$489.00	\$81,174.00
52	470E4025	Class B Bridge Guardrail, Modified Design 2T	514.000	Ft	\$80.00	\$41,120.00	\$80.00	\$41,120.00
53	600E0300	Type III Field Laboratory	1.000	Each	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
54	630E0500	Type 1 MGS	575.000	Ft	\$24.00	\$13,800.00	\$24.00	\$13,800.00
55	630E1505	Type 2A Guardrail Transition	8.000	Each	\$2,200.00	\$17,600.00	\$2,200.00	\$17,600.00
56	630E2016	MGS Flared End Terminal	8.000	Each	\$2,400.00	\$19,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$19,200.00
57	632E2220	Guardrail Delineator	35.000	Each	\$30.00	\$1,050.00	\$30.00	\$1,050.00
58	632E2510	Type 2 Object Marker Back to Back	5.000	Each	\$35.00	\$175.00	\$35.00	\$175.00
59	632E2520	Type 2 Object Marker	44.000	Each	\$30.00	\$1,320.00	\$30.00	\$1,320.00
60	633E1300	Pavement Marking Paint, White	329.000	Gal	\$20.00	\$6,580.00	\$20.00	\$6,580.00
61	633E1305	Pavement Marking Paint, Yellow	110.000	Gal	\$20.00	\$2,200.00	\$20.00	\$2,200.00
62	634E0010	Flagging	240.000	Hour	\$28.99	\$6,957.60	\$28.99	\$6,957.60
63	634E0020	Pilot Car	120.000	Hour	\$41.88	\$5,025.60	\$41.88	\$5,025.60
64	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	780.800	SqFt	\$1.00	\$780.80	\$1.00	\$780.80
65	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00
66	634E0630	Temporary Pavement Marking	35.900	Mile	\$175.00	\$6,282.50	\$175.00	\$6,282.50
67	650E4360	Type D46 Concrete Curb and Gutter	144.000	Ft	\$55.00	\$7,920.00	\$100.00	\$14,400.00
68	670E3000	1.5' x 3' Type D Drop Inlet	2.000	Each	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,845.00	\$5,690.00
69	670E5400	Precast Drop Inlet Collar	2.000	Each	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$365.00	\$730.00
70	670E7000	Reset Drop Inlet Frame and Grate Assembly	2.000	Each	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
71	720E1015	Bank and Channel Protection Gabion	30.000	CuYd	\$450.00	\$13,500.00	\$485.00	\$14,550.00
72	734E0010	Erosion Control	1.000	LS	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00
73	734E0103	Type 3 Erosion Control Blanket	215.000	SqYd	\$2.00	\$430.00	\$2.00	\$430.00
74	734E0510	Shaping for Erosion Control Blanket	50.000	Ft	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$1.00	\$50.00
75	734E0602	Low Flow Silt Fence	360.000	Ft	\$3.25	\$1,170.00	\$3.25	\$1,170.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 08/01/2018

Item Nbr: 1

PCN: 037Q

Project No: P 0011(102)55

Project Location: SD11 from the west junction of US18 to south of Sioux Falls

Desc of Construction: Cold Milling AC, AC Resurfacing, & Pipe Work

County: Lincoln

08/23/2018

Page 4 of 8

Bidder:
DUININCK, INC

Bidder:
CENTRAL SPECIALTIES, INC

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
76	734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence	25.000	CuYd	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$50.00	\$1,250.00
77	831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	87.000	SqYd	\$4.00	\$348.00	\$3.00	\$261.00
78	831E0300	Reinforcement Fabric (MSE)	874.000	SqYd	\$3.00	\$2,622.00	\$3.00	\$2,622.00
79	900E0010	Refurbish Single Mailbox	16.000	Each	\$325.00	\$5,200.00	\$325.00	\$5,200.00
80	900E0012	Refurbish Double Mailbox	3.000	Each	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	\$350.00	\$1,050.00
81	998E0100	Railroad Protective Insurance	1.000	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00

Total Bid Amount

\$2,709,866.59

\$3,309,240.24

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 08/01/2018

Item Nbr: 1

PCN: 037Q

Project No: P 0011(102)55

Project Location: SD11 from the west junction of US18 to south of Sioux Falls

Desc of Construction: Cold Milling AC, AC Resurfacing, & Pipe Work

County: Lincoln

Bidder:
BITUMINOUS PAVING, INC.

08/23/2018

Page 5 of 8

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$169,000.00	\$169,000.00		
2	100E0100	Clearing	1.000	LS	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00		
3	110E0135	Remove Delineator	23.000	Each	\$6.00	\$138.00		
4	110E0300	Remove Concrete Curb and/or Gutter	164.000	Ft	\$9.00	\$1,476.00		
5	110E0400	Remove Drop Inlet	2.000	Each	\$700.00	\$1,400.00		
6	110E0500	Remove Pipe Culvert	64.000	Ft	\$24.00	\$1,536.00		
7	110E0510	Remove Pipe End Section	2.000	Each	\$175.00	\$350.00		
8	110E0700	Remove 3 Cable Guardrail	1,080.000	Ft	\$3.00	\$3,240.00		
9	110E0730	Remove Beam Guardrail	1,060.200	Ft	\$4.00	\$4,240.80		
10	110E0740	Remove 3 Cable Guardrail Anchor Assembly	8.000	Each	\$170.00	\$1,360.00		
11	110E0770	Remove W Beam Guardrail Breakaway Cable Terminal	4.000	Each	\$110.00	\$440.00		
12	110E0800	Remove W Beam Guardrail End Terminal	4.000	Each	\$110.00	\$440.00		
13	110E0810	Remove Rubrail	98.400	Ft	\$2.00	\$196.80		
14	110E1010	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	1,103.000	SqYd	\$10.00	\$11,030.00		
15	110E1700	Remove Silt Fence	90.000	Ft	\$2.00	\$180.00		
16	110E7500	Remove Pipe for Reset	108.000	Ft	\$50.00	\$5,400.00		
17	110E7510	Remove Pipe End Section for Reset	9.000	Each	\$400.00	\$3,600.00		
18	110E7700	Remove Drop Inlet Frame and Grate Assembly for Reset	2.000	Each	\$700.00	\$1,400.00		
19	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	443.000	CuYd	\$33.00	\$14,619.00		
20	120E0100	Unclassified Excavation, Digouts	1,237.000	CuYd	\$8.00	\$9,896.00		
21	120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow Excavation	3,652.000	CuYd	\$33.00	\$120,516.00		
22	250E0010	Incidental Work	1.000	LS	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00		
23	260E1010	Base Course	4,035.000	Ton	\$19.00	\$76,665.00		
24	260E6000	Granular Material, Furnish	3,670.000	Ton	\$15.00	\$55,050.00		
25	270E0200	Blend, Haul, and Stockpile Granular Material	7,340.000	Ton	\$5.00	\$36,700.00		

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 08/01/2018

Item Nbr: 1

PCN: 037Q

Project No: P 0011(102)55

Project Location: SD11 from the west junction of US18 to south of Sioux Falls

Desc of Construction: Cold Milling AC, AC Resurfacing, & Pipe Work

County: Lincoln

Bidder:
BITUMINOUS PAVING, INC.

08/23/2018

Page 6 of 8

Bidder:

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
26	320E0005	PG 58-34 Asphalt Binder	1,224.100	Ton	\$705.00	\$862,990.50		
27	320E1200	Asphalt Concrete Composite	200.000	Ton	\$165.00	\$33,000.00		
28	320E1202	Class Q2R Hot Mixed Asphalt Concrete	24,165.000	Ton	\$46.00	\$1,111,590.00		
29	320E1800	Asphalt Concrete Blade Laid	1,341.000	Ton	\$53.00	\$71,073.00		
30	320E4000	Hydrated Lime	252.500	Ton	\$225.00	\$56,812.50		
31	320E7012	Grind 12" Rumble Strip or Stripe in Asphalt Concrete	17.300	Mile	\$900.00	\$15,570.00		
32	330E0010	MC-70 Asphalt for Prime	75.000	Ton	\$950.00	\$71,250.00		
33	330E0100	SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Tack	106.600	Ton	\$550.00	\$58,630.00		
34	330E0210	SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Flush Seal	44.100	Ton	\$740.00	\$32,634.00		
35	330E2000	Sand for Flush Seal	523.100	Ton	\$39.00	\$20,400.90		
36	332E0010	Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete	152,635.000	SqYd	\$0.85	\$129,739.75		
37	380E6500	Planing PCC Pavement	173.000	SqYd	\$10.00	\$1,730.00		
38	450E2036	48" RCP Flared End, Furnish	1.000	Each	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00		
39	450E2037	48" RCP Flared End, Install	1.000	Each	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00		
40	450E4524	54" RCP Arch Flared End, Furnish	1.000	Each	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00		
41	450E4525	54" RCP Arch Flared End, Install	1.000	Each	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00		
42	450E4759	18" CMP 16 Gauge, Furnish	64.000	Ft	\$35.00	\$2,240.00		
43	450E4760	18" CMP, Install	64.000	Ft	\$44.00	\$2,816.00		
44	450E5010	18" CMP Elbow, Furnish	4.000	Each	\$440.00	\$1,760.00		
45	450E5011	18" CMP Elbow, Install	4.000	Each	\$440.00	\$1,760.00		
46	450E5211	18" CMP Flared End, Furnish	2.000	Each	\$150.00	\$300.00		
47	450E5212	18" CMP Flared End, Install	2.000	Each	\$300.00	\$600.00		
48	450E8900	Cleanout Pipe Culvert	1.000	Each	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00		
49	450E9000	Reset Pipe	108.000	Ft	\$60.00	\$6,480.00		
50	450E9001	Reset Pipe End Section	9.000	Each	\$900.00	\$8,100.00		

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 08/01/2018

Item Nbr: 1

PCN: 037Q

Project No: P 0011(102)55

Project Location: SD11 from the west junction of US18 to south of Sioux Falls

Desc of Construction: Cold Milling AC, AC Resurfacing, & Pipe Work

County: Lincoln

Bidder:
BITUMINOUS PAVING, INC.

08/23/2018

Page 7 of 8

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
51	450E9500	Cured in Place Pipe	166.000	Ft	\$530.00	\$87,980.00		
52	470E4025	Class B Bridge Guardrail, Modified Design 2T	514.000	Ft	\$90.00	\$46,260.00		
53	600E0300	Type III Field Laboratory	1.000	Each	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00		
54	630E0500	Type 1 MGS	575.000	Ft	\$27.00	\$15,525.00		
55	630E1505	Type 2A Guardrail Transition	8.000	Each	\$2,500.00	\$20,000.00		
56	630E2016	MGS Flared End Terminal	8.000	Each	\$2,700.00	\$21,600.00		
57	632E2220	Guardrail Delineator	35.000	Each	\$35.00	\$1,225.00		
58	632E2510	Type 2 Object Marker Back to Back	5.000	Each	\$40.00	\$200.00		
59	632E2520	Type 2 Object Marker	44.000	Each	\$35.00	\$1,540.00		
60	633E1300	Pavement Marking Paint, White	329.000	Gal	\$23.00	\$7,567.00		
61	633E1305	Pavement Marking Paint, Yellow	110.000	Gal	\$23.00	\$2,530.00		
62	634E0010	Flagging	240.000	Hour	\$28.99	\$6,957.60		
63	634E0020	Pilot Car	120.000	Hour	\$41.88	\$5,025.60		
64	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	780.800	SqFt	\$2.00	\$1,561.60		
65	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00		
66	634E0630	Temporary Pavement Marking	35.900	Mile	\$200.00	\$7,180.00		
67	650E4360	Type D46 Concrete Curb and Gutter	144.000	Ft	\$65.00	\$9,360.00		
68	670E3000	1.5' x 3' Type D Drop Inlet	2.000	Each	\$3,100.00	\$6,200.00		
69	670E5400	Precast Drop Inlet Collar	2.000	Each	\$400.00	\$800.00		
70	670E7000	Reset Drop Inlet Frame and Grate Assembly	2.000	Each	\$500.00	\$1,000.00		
71	720E1015	Bank and Channel Protection Gabion	30.000	CuYd	\$550.00	\$16,500.00		
72	734E0010	Erosion Control	1.000	LS	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00		
73	734E0103	Type 3 Erosion Control Blanket	215.000	SqYd	\$3.00	\$645.00		
74	734E0510	Shaping for Erosion Control Blanket	50.000	Ft	\$2.00	\$100.00		
75	734E0602	Low Flow Silt Fence	360.000	Ft	\$4.00	\$1,440.00		

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 08/01/2018

Item Nbr: 1

PCN: 037Q

Project No: P 0011(102)55

Project Location: SD11 from the west junction of US18 to south of Sioux Falls

Desc of Construction: Cold Milling AC, AC Resurfacing, & Pipe Work

County: Lincoln

Bidder:
BITUMINOUS PAVING, INC.

08/23/2018

Page 8 of 8

Bidder:

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
76	734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence	25.000	CuYd	\$5.00	\$125.00		
77	831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	87.000	SqYd	\$6.00	\$522.00		
78	831E0300	Reinforcement Fabric (MSE)	874.000	SqYd	\$6.00	\$5,244.00		
79	900E0010	Refurbish Single Mailbox	16.000	Each	\$375.00	\$6,000.00		
80	900E0012	Refurbish Double Mailbox	3.000	Each	\$400.00	\$1,200.00		
81	998E0100	Railroad Protective Insurance	1.000	LS	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00		

Total Bid Amount

\$3,334,838.05

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 08/01/2018
 Item Nbr: 2 PCN: 04FY
 Project No: NH 0085(88)16
 Project Location: US85 0.2 miles west of Cheyenne Crossing over Spearfish Ck & US85N & US85S
 1 mile south I90 over Polo Creek
 Desc of Construction: Polymer Chip Seal; Deck Overlay, Replace Bridge Rail, Approach Rail and
 Approach Pavement
 County: Lawrence

Bidder:
 J.V. Bailey Company, Inc.

Bidder:
 Corr Construction Services, Inc

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$73,000.00	\$73,000.00	\$62,000.00	\$62,000.00
2	110E0020	Remove Bridge Railing	150.000	Ft	\$10.00	\$1,500.00	\$19.00	\$2,850.00
3	110E0300	Remove Concrete Curb and/or Gutter	128.000	Ft	\$19.00	\$2,432.00	\$9.00	\$1,152.00
4	110E0700	Remove 3 Cable Guardrail	1,080.000	Ft	\$2.20	\$2,376.00	\$2.50	\$2,700.00
5	110E0730	Remove Beam Guardrail	450.000	Ft	\$3.80	\$1,710.00	\$4.00	\$1,800.00
6	110E0740	Remove 3 Cable Guardrail Anchor Assembly	4.000	Each	\$330.00	\$1,320.00	\$325.00	\$1,300.00
7	110E0770	Remove W Beam Guardrail Breakaway Cable Terminal	4.000	Each	\$330.00	\$1,320.00	\$325.00	\$1,300.00
8	110E0810	Remove Rubrail	50.000	Ft	\$5.50	\$275.00	\$6.00	\$300.00
9	110E4340	Salvage W Beam to Thrie Beam Guardrail Transition	4.000	Each	\$55.00	\$220.00	\$55.00	\$220.00
10	110E4370	Salvage W Beam Guardrail Flared End Terminal	3.000	Each	\$380.00	\$1,140.00	\$375.00	\$1,125.00
11	110E4380	Salvage W Beam Guardrail Tangent End Terminal	1.000	Each	\$380.00	\$380.00	\$375.00	\$375.00
12	110E7700	Remove Drop Inlet Frame and Grate Assembly for Reset	4.000	Each	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$325.00	\$1,300.00
13	120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow Excavation	42.000	CuYd	\$150.00	\$6,300.00	\$45.00	\$1,890.00
14	230E0100	Remove and Replace Topsoil	1.000	LS	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00
15	320E1200	Asphalt Concrete Composite	196.000	Ton	\$200.00	\$39,200.00	\$145.00	\$28,420.00
16	332E0010	Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete	1,766.000	SqYd	\$9.00	\$15,894.00	\$10.50	\$18,543.00
17	460E0070	Class A45 Concrete, Bridge Repair	0.100	CuYd	\$9,500.00	\$950.00	\$12,500.00	\$1,250.00
18	460E0300	Breakout Structural Concrete	0.100	CuYd	\$6,500.00	\$650.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,200.00
19	470E4010	Class B Bridge Guardrail, Design 1T	150.000	Ft	\$110.00	\$16,500.00	\$110.00	\$16,500.00
20	491E0005	Two Coat Bridge Deck Polymer Chip Seal	224.200	SqYd	\$75.00	\$16,815.00	\$49.00	\$10,985.80
21	491E0110	Abrasive Blasting of Bridge Deck	224.200	SqYd	\$10.00	\$2,242.00	\$7.00	\$1,569.40
22	491E0120	Bridge Deck Grinding	224.200	SqYd	\$90.00	\$20,178.00	\$58.00	\$13,003.60
23	491E0130	Concrete Removal, Class A	4.000	SqYd	\$375.00	\$1,500.00	\$265.00	\$1,060.00
24	491E0140	Concrete Removal, Class B	4.000	SqYd	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$25.00	\$100.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 08/01/2018
 Item Nbr: 2 PCN: 04FY
 Project No: NH 0085(88)16
 Project Location: US85 0.2 miles west of Cheyenne Crossing over Spearfish Ck & US85N & US85S
 1 mile south I90 over Polo Creek
 Desc of Construction: Polymer Chip Seal; Deck Overlay, Replace Bridge Rail, Approach Rail and
 Approach Pavement
 County: Lawrence

Bidder:
 J.V. Bailey Company, Inc.

Bidder:
 Corr Construction Services, Inc

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
25	491E0172	Concrete Patching Material, Bridge Deck	33.600	CuFt	\$125.00	\$4,200.00	\$80.00	\$2,688.00
26	628E1500	Concrete Barrier End Protection	1.000	Each	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$42,500.00	\$42,500.00
27	630E0110	Straight Double Class A Thrie Beam Guardrail with Wood Post	50.000	Ft	\$120.00	\$6,000.00	\$120.00	\$6,000.00
28	630E0500	Type 1 MGS	1,025.000	Ft	\$30.00	\$30,750.00	\$30.00	\$30,750.00
29	630E1015	Straight Class A W Beam Guardrail with CRT Posts	12.500	Ft	\$33.00	\$412.50	\$32.00	\$400.00
30	630E1025	Curved Class A W Beam Guardrail with CRT Posts	50.000	Ft	\$33.00	\$1,650.00	\$32.00	\$1,600.00
31	630E1500	Type 1 Guardrail Transition	4.000	Each	\$3,575.00	\$14,300.00	\$3,500.00	\$14,000.00
32	630E1505	Type 2A Guardrail Transition	2.000	Each	\$3,575.00	\$7,150.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00
33	630E2000	W Beam to Thrie Beam Guardrail Transition	2.000	Each	\$330.00	\$660.00	\$325.00	\$650.00
34	630E2016	MGS Flared End Terminal	6.000	Each	\$2,750.00	\$16,500.00	\$2,700.00	\$16,200.00
35	630E2035	W Beam Guardrail Special Anchor Assembly	1.000	Each	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00
36	632E2220	Guardrail Delineator	40.000	Each	\$25.00	\$1,000.00	\$24.00	\$960.00
37	633E1400	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White	900.000	Ft	\$0.66	\$594.00	\$1.30	\$1,170.00
38	633E1405	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow	900.000	Ft	\$0.66	\$594.00	\$1.30	\$1,170.00
39	634E0010	Flagging	1,300.000	Hour	\$28.99	\$37,687.00	\$28.99	\$37,687.00
40	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	560.400	SqFt	\$5.00	\$2,802.00	\$5.00	\$2,802.00
41	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
42	634E0285	Type 3 Barricade, 8' Double Sided	3.000	Each	\$160.00	\$480.00	\$175.00	\$525.00
43	634E0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board	2.000	Each	\$1,550.00	\$3,100.00	\$1,700.00	\$3,400.00
44	634E0525	Linear Delineation System Panel, Barrier Mounted	23.000	Each	\$12.00	\$276.00	\$14.00	\$322.00
45	634E0560	Remove Pavement Marking, 4" or Equivalent	7,000.000	Ft	\$0.25	\$1,750.00	\$0.30	\$2,100.00
46	634E0600	4" Temporary Pavement Marking Tape Type I	144.000	Ft	\$1.10	\$158.40	\$1.20	\$172.80
47	634E0640	Temporary Pavement Marking	12,000.000	Ft	\$0.25	\$3,000.00	\$0.30	\$3,600.00
48	634E0700	Traffic Control Movable Concrete Barrier	92.000	Each	\$250.00	\$23,000.00	\$250.00	\$23,000.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 08/01/2018
 Item Nbr: 2 PCN: 04FY
 Project No: NH 0085(88)16
 Project Location: US85 0.2 miles west of Cheyenne Crossing over Spearfish Ck & US85N & US85S
 1 mile south I90 over Polo Creek
 Desc of Construction: Polymer Chip Seal; Deck Overlay, Replace Bridge Rail, Approach Rail and
 Approach Pavement
 County: Lawrence

Bidder:
 J.V. Bailey Company, Inc.

08/23/2018 Page 3 of 10

Bidder:
 Corr Construction Services, Inc

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
49	634E0750	Temporary Concrete Barrier End Protection	2.000	Each	\$7,600.00	\$15,200.00	\$7,800.00	\$15,600.00
50	634E0760	Temporary Concrete Barrier End Protection Module Set or Rep	2.000	Each	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$110.00	\$220.00
51	634E1002	Detour Signing	546.700	SqFt	\$20.00	\$10,934.00	\$20.00	\$10,934.00
52	650E4380	Type D48 Concrete Curb and Gutter	128.000	Ft	\$70.00	\$8,960.00	\$38.00	\$4,864.00
53	670E7000	Reset Drop Inlet Frame and Grate Assembly	4.000	Each	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00
54	734E0010	Erosion Control	1.000	LS	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00
55	734E0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	400.000	Ft	\$6.60	\$2,640.00	\$7.00	\$2,800.00
56	009E3310	Bridge Elevation Survey	1.000	LS	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
57	110E0020	Remove Bridge Railing	172.000	Ft	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
58	460E0070	Class A45 Concrete, Bridge Repair	12.000	CuYd	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
59	460E0300	Breakout Structural Concrete	2.600	CuYd	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
60	460E0380	Install Dowel in Concrete	172.000	Each	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
61	480E0200	Epoxy Coated Reinforcing Steel	1,068.000	Lb	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
62	550E0010	Low Slump Dense Concrete Bridge Deck Overlay	27.000	CuYd	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
63	550E0100	Concrete Removal Type 1A	394.000	SqYd	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
64	550E0105	Concrete Removal Type 2A	98.500	SqYd	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
65	550E0110	Concrete Removal Type 1B	39.400	SqYd	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
66	550E0120	Concrete Removal Type 1C	19.700	SqYd	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
67	550E0130	Concrete Removal Type 1D	19.700	SqYd	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
68	550E0140	Concrete Removal Type B	20.000	Ft	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
69	550E0200	Class A45 Concrete Fill	6.300	CuYd	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
70	550E0500	Finishing and Curing	394.000	SqYd	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
71	009E3310	Bridge Elevation Survey	1.000	LS	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00
72	110E0020	Remove Bridge Railing	172.000	Ft	\$5.00	\$860.00	\$19.00	\$3,268.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 08/01/2018
 Item Nbr: 2 PCN: 04FY
 Project No: NH 0085(88)16
 Project Location: US85 0.2 miles west of Cheyenne Crossing over Spearfish Ck & US85N & US85S
 1 mile south I90 over Polo Creek
 Desc of Construction: Polymer Chip Seal; Deck Overlay, Replace Bridge Rail, Approach Rail and
 Approach Pavement
 County: Lawrence

Bidder:
 J.V. Bailey Company, Inc.

Bidder:
 Corr Construction Services, Inc

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
73	460E0070	Class A45 Concrete, Bridge Repair	12.000	CuYd	\$1,800.00	\$21,600.00	\$1,850.00	\$22,200.00
74	460E0300	Breakout Structural Concrete	2.600	CuYd	\$1,500.00	\$3,900.00	\$1,400.00	\$3,640.00
75	460E0380	Install Dowel in Concrete	172.000	Each	\$18.00	\$3,096.00	\$16.00	\$2,752.00
76	480E0200	Epoxy Coated Reinforcing Steel	1,068.000	Lb	\$6.00	\$6,408.00	\$2.75	\$2,937.00
77	550E0011	Concrete Bridge Deck Overlay	27.000	CuYd	\$500.00	\$13,500.00	\$890.00	\$24,030.00
78	550E0100	Concrete Removal Type 1A	394.000	SqYd	\$15.00	\$5,910.00	\$38.00	\$14,972.00
79	550E0105	Concrete Removal Type 2A	98.500	SqYd	\$5.00	\$492.50	\$19.00	\$1,871.50
80	550E0110	Concrete Removal Type 1B	39.400	SqYd	\$65.00	\$2,561.00	\$135.00	\$5,319.00
81	550E0120	Concrete Removal Type 1C	19.700	SqYd	\$145.00	\$2,856.50	\$195.00	\$3,841.50
82	550E0130	Concrete Removal Type 1D	19.700	SqYd	\$110.00	\$2,167.00	\$190.00	\$3,743.00
83	550E0140	Concrete Removal Type B	20.000	Ft	\$19.00	\$380.00	\$17.00	\$340.00
84	550E0200	Class A45 Concrete Fill	6.300	CuYd	\$580.00	\$3,654.00	\$850.00	\$5,355.00
85	550E0500	Finishing and Curing	394.000	SqYd	\$75.00	\$29,550.00	\$85.00	\$33,490.00
86	009E3310	Bridge Elevation Survey	1.000	LS	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
87	110E0020	Remove Bridge Railing	172.000	Ft	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
88	460E0070	Class A45 Concrete, Bridge Repair	12.000	CuYd	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
89	460E0300	Breakout Structural Concrete	2.600	CuYd	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
90	460E0380	Install Dowel in Concrete	172.000	Each	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
91	480E0200	Epoxy Coated Reinforcing Steel	1,068.000	Lb	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
92	550E0010	Low Slump Dense Concrete Bridge Deck Overlay	28.000	CuYd	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
93	550E0100	Concrete Removal Type 1A	394.000	SqYd	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
94	550E0105	Concrete Removal Type 2A	98.500	SqYd	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
95	550E0110	Concrete Removal Type 1B	39.400	SqYd	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
96	550E0120	Concrete Removal Type 1C	19.700	SqYd	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 08/01/2018
 Item Nbr: 2 PCN: 04FY
 Project No: NH 0085(88)16
 Project Location: US85 0.2 miles west of Cheyenne Crossing over Spearfish Ck & US85N & US85S
 1 mile south I90 over Polo Creek
 Desc of Construction: Polymer Chip Seal; Deck Overlay, Replace Bridge Rail, Approach Rail and
 Approach Pavement
 County: Lawrence

Bidder:
 J.V. Bailey Company, Inc.

Bidder:
 Corr Construction Services, Inc

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
97	550E0130	Concrete Removal Type 1D	19.700	SqYd	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
98	550E0140	Concrete Removal Type B	20.000	Ft	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
99	550E0200	Class A45 Concrete Fill	6.300	CuYd	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
100	550E0500	Finishing and Curing	394.000	SqYd	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
101	009E3310	Bridge Elevation Survey	1.000	LS	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00
102	110E0020	Remove Bridge Railing	172.000	Ft	\$5.00	\$860.00	\$19.00	\$3,268.00
103	460E0070	Class A45 Concrete, Bridge Repair	12.000	CuYd	\$1,800.00	\$21,600.00	\$1,850.00	\$22,200.00
104	460E0300	Breakout Structural Concrete	2.600	CuYd	\$1,500.00	\$3,900.00	\$1,400.00	\$3,640.00
105	460E0380	Install Dowel in Concrete	172.000	Each	\$18.00	\$3,096.00	\$16.00	\$2,752.00
106	480E0200	Epoxy Coated Reinforcing Steel	1,068.000	Lb	\$6.00	\$6,408.00	\$2.75	\$2,937.00
107	550E0011	Concrete Bridge Deck Overlay	28.000	CuYd	\$500.00	\$14,000.00	\$890.00	\$24,920.00
108	550E0100	Concrete Removal Type 1A	394.000	SqYd	\$15.00	\$5,910.00	\$38.00	\$14,972.00
109	550E0105	Concrete Removal Type 2A	98.500	SqYd	\$5.00	\$492.50	\$19.00	\$1,871.50
110	550E0110	Concrete Removal Type 1B	39.400	SqYd	\$65.00	\$2,561.00	\$135.00	\$5,319.00
111	550E0120	Concrete Removal Type 1C	19.700	SqYd	\$145.00	\$2,856.50	\$195.00	\$3,841.50
112	550E0130	Concrete Removal Type 1D	19.700	SqYd	\$110.00	\$2,167.00	\$190.00	\$3,743.00
113	550E0140	Concrete Removal Type B	20.000	Ft	\$19.00	\$380.00	\$17.00	\$340.00
114	550E0200	Class A45 Concrete Fill	6.300	CuYd	\$580.00	\$3,654.00	\$850.00	\$5,355.00
115	550E0500	Finishing and Curing	394.000	SqYd	\$75.00	\$29,550.00	\$85.00	\$33,490.00

Total Bid Amount

\$679,969.90

\$683,766.60

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 08/01/2018
 Item Nbr: 2 PCN: 04FY
 Project No: NH 0085(88)16
 Project Location: US85 0.2 miles west of Cheyenne Crossing over Spearfish Ck & US85N & US85S
 1 mile south I90 over Polo Creek
 Desc of Construction: Polymer Chip Seal; Deck Overlay, Replace Bridge Rail, Approach Rail and
 Approach Pavement
 County: Lawrence

Bidder:
 PCIROADS, LLC

08/23/2018

Page 6 of 10

Bidder:

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$95,526.00	\$95,526.00		
2	110E0020	Remove Bridge Railing	150.000	Ft	\$50.80	\$7,620.00		
3	110E0300	Remove Concrete Curb and/or Gutter	128.000	Ft	\$16.00	\$2,048.00		
4	110E0700	Remove 3 Cable Guardrail	1,080.000	Ft	\$2.00	\$2,160.00		
5	110E0730	Remove Beam Guardrail	450.000	Ft	\$3.50	\$1,575.00		
6	110E0740	Remove 3 Cable Guardrail Anchor Assembly	4.000	Each	\$300.00	\$1,200.00		
7	110E0770	Remove W Beam Guardrail Breakaway Cable Terminal	4.000	Each	\$300.00	\$1,200.00		
8	110E0810	Remove Rubrail	50.000	Ft	\$5.00	\$250.00		
9	110E4340	Salvage W Beam to Thrie Beam Guardrail Transition	4.000	Each	\$50.00	\$200.00		
10	110E4370	Salvage W Beam Guardrail Flared End Terminal	3.000	Each	\$350.00	\$1,050.00		
11	110E4380	Salvage W Beam Guardrail Tangent End Terminal	1.000	Each	\$350.00	\$350.00		
12	110E7700	Remove Drop Inlet Frame and Grate Assembly for Reset	4.000	Each	\$400.00	\$1,600.00		
13	120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow Excavation	42.000	CuYd	\$40.00	\$1,680.00		
14	230E0100	Remove and Replace Topsoil	1.000	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00		
15	320E1200	Asphalt Concrete Composite	196.000	Ton	\$124.00	\$24,304.00		
16	332E0010	Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete	1,766.000	SqYd	\$8.75	\$15,452.50		
17	460E0070	Class A45 Concrete, Bridge Repair	0.100	CuYd	\$15,000.00	\$1,500.00		
18	460E0300	Breakout Structural Concrete	0.100	CuYd	\$15,000.00	\$1,500.00		
19	470E4010	Class B Bridge Guardrail, Design 1T	150.000	Ft	\$100.00	\$15,000.00		
20	491E0005	Two Coat Bridge Deck Polymer Chip Seal	224.200	SqYd	\$172.64	\$38,705.89		
21	491E0110	Abrasive Blasting of Bridge Deck	224.200	SqYd	\$5.00	\$1,121.00		
22	491E0120	Bridge Deck Grinding	224.200	SqYd	\$46.13	\$10,342.35		
23	491E0130	Concrete Removal, Class A	4.000	SqYd	\$300.00	\$1,200.00		
24	491E0140	Concrete Removal, Class B	4.000	SqYd	\$310.00	\$1,240.00		

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 08/01/2018
 Item Nbr: 2 PCN: 04FY
 Project No: NH 0085(88)16
 Project Location: US85 0.2 miles west of Cheyenne Crossing over Spearfish Ck & US85N & US85S
 1 mile south I90 over Polo Creek
 Desc of Construction: Polymer Chip Seal; Deck Overlay, Replace Bridge Rail, Approach Rail and
 Approach Pavement
 County: Lawrence

Bidder:
 PCIROADS, LLC

08/23/2018

Page 9 of 10

Bidder:

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
73	460E0070	Class A45 Concrete, Bridge Repair	12.000	CuYd	\$0.00	\$0.00		
74	460E0300	Breakout Structural Concrete	2.600	CuYd	\$0.00	\$0.00		
75	460E0380	Install Dowel in Concrete	172.000	Each	\$0.00	\$0.00		
76	480E0200	Epoxy Coated Reinforcing Steel	1,068.000	Lb	\$0.00	\$0.00		
77	550E0011	Concrete Bridge Deck Overlay	27.000	CuYd	\$0.00	\$0.00		
78	550E0100	Concrete Removal Type 1A	394.000	SqYd	\$0.00	\$0.00		
79	550E0105	Concrete Removal Type 2A	98.500	SqYd	\$0.00	\$0.00		
80	550E0110	Concrete Removal Type 1B	39.400	SqYd	\$0.00	\$0.00		
81	550E0120	Concrete Removal Type 1C	19.700	SqYd	\$0.00	\$0.00		
82	550E0130	Concrete Removal Type 1D	19.700	SqYd	\$0.00	\$0.00		
83	550E0140	Concrete Removal Type B	20.000	Ft	\$0.00	\$0.00		
84	550E0200	Class A45 Concrete Fill	6.300	CuYd	\$0.00	\$0.00		
85	550E0500	Finishing and Curing	394.000	SqYd	\$0.00	\$0.00		
86	009E3310	Bridge Elevation Survey	1.000	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00		
87	110E0020	Remove Bridge Railing	172.000	Ft	\$26.82	\$4,613.04		
88	460E0070	Class A45 Concrete, Bridge Repair	12.000	CuYd	\$3,410.00	\$40,920.00		
89	460E0300	Breakout Structural Concrete	2.600	CuYd	\$1,692.31	\$4,400.01		
90	460E0380	Install Dowel in Concrete	172.000	Each	\$24.00	\$4,128.00		
91	480E0200	Epoxy Coated Reinforcing Steel	1,068.000	Lb	\$3.00	\$3,204.00		
92	550E0010	Low Slump Dense Concrete Bridge Deck Overlay	28.000	CuYd	\$325.00	\$9,100.00		
93	550E0100	Concrete Removal Type 1A	394.000	SqYd	\$47.92	\$18,880.48		
94	550E0105	Concrete Removal Type 2A	98.500	SqYd	\$17.00	\$1,674.50		
95	550E0110	Concrete Removal Type 1B	39.400	SqYd	\$300.00	\$11,820.00		
96	550E0120	Concrete Removal Type 1C	19.700	SqYd	\$310.00	\$6,107.00		

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 08/01/2018
 Item Nbr: 2 PCN: 04FY
 Project No: NH 0085(88)16
 Project Location: US85 0.2 miles west of Cheyenne Crossing over Spearfish Ck & US85N & US85S
 1 mile south I90 over Polo Creek
 Desc of Construction: Polymer Chip Seal; Deck Overlay, Replace Bridge Rail, Approach Rail and
 Approach Pavement
 County: Lawrence

Bidder:
 PCIROADS, LLC

08/23/2018

Page 10 of 10

Bidder:

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
97	550E0130	Concrete Removal Type 1D	19.700	SqYd	\$340.00	\$6,698.00		
98	550E0140	Concrete Removal Type B	20.000	Ft	\$17.00	\$340.00		
99	550E0200	Class A45 Concrete Fill	6.300	CuYd	\$700.00	\$4,410.00		
100	550E0500	Finishing and Curing	394.000	SqYd	\$117.10	\$46,137.40		
101	009E3310	Bridge Elevation Survey	1.000	LS	\$0.00	\$0.00		
102	110E0020	Remove Bridge Railing	172.000	Ft	\$0.00	\$0.00		
103	460E0070	Class A45 Concrete, Bridge Repair	12.000	CuYd	\$0.00	\$0.00		
104	460E0300	Breakout Structural Concrete	2.600	CuYd	\$0.00	\$0.00		
105	460E0380	Install Dowel in Concrete	172.000	Each	\$0.00	\$0.00		
106	480E0200	Epoxy Coated Reinforcing Steel	1,068.000	Lb	\$0.00	\$0.00		
107	550E0011	Concrete Bridge Deck Overlay	28.000	CuYd	\$0.00	\$0.00		
108	550E0100	Concrete Removal Type 1A	394.000	SqYd	\$0.00	\$0.00		
109	550E0105	Concrete Removal Type 2A	98.500	SqYd	\$0.00	\$0.00		
110	550E0110	Concrete Removal Type 1B	39.400	SqYd	\$0.00	\$0.00		
111	550E0120	Concrete Removal Type 1C	19.700	SqYd	\$0.00	\$0.00		
112	550E0130	Concrete Removal Type 1D	19.700	SqYd	\$0.00	\$0.00		
113	550E0140	Concrete Removal Type B	20.000	Ft	\$0.00	\$0.00		
114	550E0200	Class A45 Concrete Fill	6.300	CuYd	\$0.00	\$0.00		
115	550E0500	Finishing and Curing	394.000	SqYd	\$0.00	\$0.00		

Total Bid Amount

\$789,492.79

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 08/01/2018
 Item Nbr: 3 PCN: 035D
 Project No: IM 0020(127)
 Project Location: Various locations in the Mitchell Region on I29
 Desc of Construction: Scour Protection (8,400 Ton)
 County: Lincoln

Bidder:
 MIDWEST CONTRACTING, LLC

08/23/2018

Page 1 of 2

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00		
2	110E0500	Remove Pipe Culvert	312.000	Ft	\$15.00	\$4,680.00		
3	110E0510	Remove Pipe End Section	4.000	Each	\$100.00	\$400.00		
4	110E0600	Remove Fence	366.000	Ft	\$1.00	\$366.00		
5	110E1700	Remove Silt Fence	150.000	Ft	\$1.00	\$150.00		
6	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	2,012.000	CuYd	\$22.00	\$44,264.00		
7	120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow Excavation	17.000	CuYd	\$16.00	\$272.00		
8	450E4769	24" CMP 16 Gauge, Furnish	220.000	Ft	\$25.00	\$5,500.00		
9	450E4770	24" CMP, Install	220.000	Ft	\$35.00	\$7,700.00		
10	450E5215	24" CMP Flared End, Furnish	4.000	Each	\$200.00	\$800.00		
11	450E5216	24" CMP Flared End, Install	4.000	Each	\$200.00	\$800.00		
12	464E0100	Controlled Density Fill	86.600	CuYd	\$364.00	\$31,522.40		
13	620E0260	Modified Type 6 Right-of-Way Fence	235.000	Ft	\$5.00	\$1,175.00		
14	620E0520	Type 2 Temporary Fence	375.000	Ft	\$3.00	\$1,125.00		
15	620E1020	2 Post Panel	6.000	Each	\$225.00	\$1,350.00		
16	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	934.800	SqFt	\$1.00	\$934.80		
17	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00		
18	634E0280	Type 3 Barricade, 8' Single Sided	4.000	Each	\$25.00	\$100.00		
19	634E0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board	4.000	Each	\$100.00	\$400.00		
20	700E0210	Class B Riprap	3,112.800	Ton	\$59.00	\$183,655.20		
21	700E0310	Class C Riprap	5,295.500	Ton	\$60.00	\$317,730.00		
22	734E0010	Erosion Control	1.000	LS	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00		
23	734E0151	9" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	600.000	Ft	\$3.00	\$1,800.00		
24	734E0604	High Flow Silt Fence	600.000	Ft	\$5.00	\$3,000.00		
25	734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence	42.000	CuYd	\$10.00	\$420.00		

South Dakota Department of Transportation

Abstract of Bids

Letting Date: 08/01/2018

Item Nbr: 3

PCN: 035D

Project No: IM 0020(127)

Project Location: Various locations in the Mitchell Region on I29

Desc of Construction: Scour Protection (8,400 Ton)

County: Lincoln

08/23/2018

Page 2 of 2

Bidder:
MIDWEST CONTRACTING, LLC

Bidder:

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
26	831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	5,969.000	SqYd	\$4.00	\$23,876.00		

Total Bid Amount

\$716,520.40